
Hiking Yosemite July 22-August 3, 2012 
 

Sunday, July 22, 2012 

4:00AM ET Depart from Scout Cabin 

6:00AM ET Arrive at Columbus Airport. 

7:10AM ET Flight Departs Columbus International Airport (Flight: Southwest Airlines #2055) 

9:35AM PT Flight arrives at Las Vegas Airport.  Pick up vans from Valley Xpress Car Rental. (702) 457-3728 

7:00PM PT Arrive at Trailhead Group Campground, Saddlebag Lake.  

 

Monday, July 23, 2012   
7:00AM PT Pack up campsite, Tour Yosemite: Mariposa Sequoia Grove, Yosemite Valley,  

Set up camp at Bridalveil Creek Group Campground, Sunset at Glacier Point  

    

Tuesday, July 24, 2012 

7:00AM PT Pack up campsite, Dayhike to the top of Mt. Hoffman 

  Set up camp at White Wolf Campground 

 

Wednesday, July 25, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1: Depart from Ten Lakes Trailhead, Hike 6.0 miles to Ten Lakes region. 

  Group 2: Depart from White Wolf Trailhead, Hike 9.0 miles to Ten Lakes region. 

 

Thursday, July 26, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1 and 2: Hike 6.0 miles to Tuolumne Peak region.  

    

Friday, July 27, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1 and 2: Hike 8.0 miles to the McGee Lake. 

    

Saturday, July 28, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1 and 2: Hike 10.0 miles; view Tuolumne Falls and  

camp below Return Creek in the Grand Canyon of the  

Tuolumne River. 

  

Sunday, July 29, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1 and 2: Hike 8 miles to Pate Valley.  

 

Monday, July 30, 2012 
7:00AM PT Group 1 and 2: Hike 6.5 miles and climb out of the canyon,  

camp at Harden Lake 

 

Tuesday, July 31, 2012 

7:00AM PT Group 1and 2: Hike 4.4 miles to White Wolf Trailhead.  Pick up vans, Clean up and cook supper  

 

Wednesday, August 1, 2012 

6:00AM PT Depart and stay at America’s Best Value Inn, Las Vegas. (702) 795-3311 

6:00PM PT Dinner at the Orleans in Las Vegas, Fountains at the Belagio, Fremont Street Experience,  

 

Thursday, August 2, 2012 

7:00AM PT Depart for tour of Hoover Dam.  

2:30PM PT Arrive at airport and return vans. 

6:00PM PT  Flight leaves Las Vegas Airport (Flight: Southwest Airlines #263) 

 

Friday, August 3, 2012 

1:00AM ET Flight arrives at Columbus International Airport 

3:30AM ET Arrive at Scout cabin in Pemberville 

 


